UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
·
UNIFIED PATENTS, LLC, Petitioner,
v.
ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE, Patent Owner.
Case IPR2021-00827 Patent 9,781,448
PATENT OWNER'S

MANDATORY NOTICES



Case IPR2021-00827 Attorney Docket No: 07314-0040IP1

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner, Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,781,448.

1. Real Parties-In-Interest under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute, the Patent Owner,
Dolby Laboratories, Inc., Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation, and Access
Advance LLC are the Real Parties-In-Interest in this proceeding.

2. Related Matters under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2)

There are no known judicial or administrative matters that may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding.

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel, under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)

The Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel:

LEAD COUNSEL		BACK-UP COUNSEL	
W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265		Roberto J. Devoto, Reg. No. 55,108	
3200 RBC Plaza		3200 RBC Plaza	
60 South Sixth Street		60 South Sixth Street	
Minneapolis, MN 55402		Minneapolis, MN 55402	
Tel:	202-783-5070	Tel:	202-783-5070
Email:	<u>IPR07314-0040IP1@fr.com</u>	Email:	PTABInbound@fr.com
Fax:	877-769-7945	Fax:	877-769-7945



Case IPR2021-00827 Attorney Docket No: 07314-0040IP1

Nicholas Stephens, Reg. No. 74,320

3200 RBC Plaza

60 South Sixth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Tel: 202-783-5070

Email: <u>PTABInbound@fr.com</u>

Fax: 877-769-7945

Kayvan B. Noroozi

(To be admitted pro hac vice)

Noroozi PC

11601 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2170

Los Angeles, CA 90025 Tel: (310) 975-7074

Fax: (844) 975-7074

4. Service Information under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq.

Please address all correspondence and service to both counsel as listed above. Patent Owner consents to service by email at IPR07314-0040IP1@fr.com and PTABInbound@fr.com (ref.: Docket No. 07314-0040IP1).

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 7, 2021 / Roberto J. Devoto /

Roberto J. Devoto Reg. No. 55,108

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (202) 783-5070 Facsimile: (877) 769-7945



Case IPR2021-00827 Attorney Docket No: 07314-0040IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on July 7, 2021, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were provided via email, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Eric A. Buresh
Robin Snader
Erise IP, P.A.
7015 College Blvd., Suite 700
Overland Park, KS 66211

eric.buresh@eriseip.com robin.snader@eriseip.com ptab@eriseip.com Roshan Mansinghani
Ashraf Fawzy
Jung S. Ham
Unified Patents, LLC
P.O. Box 53345
Washington, DC 20009

roshan@unifiedpatents.com afawzy@unifiedpatents.com jung@unifiedpatents.com

/Edward G. Faeth/

Edward G. Faeth Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (202) 626-6420

